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1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL INSPECT
GENERAL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS PER CZO (MOST CURRENT EDITION) AND 2019 CHICAGO BTN AN CONDITIONS, e NOTE AL SITE
BUILDING CODE (LATEST AMENDMENTS) 2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS TO FIELD VERIFY
ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO ORDERING,
FABRICATING, OR COMMENCING WORK AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF
CODE ANY DISCREPANCES.
ISSUE N/A REQ ACTUAL 3. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, VERIFY DIMENSIONING. ALL WORK TO BE
REFERENCE . PERFORMED PER CITY OF CHICAGO BUILDING CODE AS OF
NOVEMBER 18, 1994, AND CURRENT REVISIONS OR ADDITIONS.
4. ALL FINISHES TO BE CLASS 1 FSR.
5. ALL EXIT DOORS TO BE KEYLESS IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS.
ZONING ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS 6. STAIRS TO BE MINIMUM OF 36" WIDE.
7. MAXIMUM RISER OF 7'. MINIMUM TREAD WITHOUT NOSING IS 1.
ZONING DISTRICT 17BN OAA B33 B33 8. TWO RISERS PLUS ONE TREAD MUST BE BETWEEN 24" AND 27"
32 02 N RA( :I N E AVE 2. HANDRAILS TO BE BETWEEN 34° AND 38" ABOVE NOSING.
LOT AREA 17-3-0402-A 10,800 SQ.FT 14,883 SQFT . . 10. GUARDRAILS AT EDGES OF FLOORS, STAIRS, OR BALCONIES TO BE
MINIMUM OF 42" ABOVE FINISHED LEVEL.
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO 17-3-04OB-A 3.0 2.96 1. REFER TO CHICAGO BUILDING CODE FOR ALL EXIT REQUIREMENTS.
12. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 15-0" MAXIMUM FROM ALL
TOTAL BUILDING AREA 17-B-04OB-A 44,649 SQ.FT 44471 SQFT. BEDROOMS.
EXISTING EXISTING 13. ALL CHIMNEYS MUST EXTEND
BUILDING HEIGHT 17-3-0408-A E5-0" 57-6" UTILT~ POLE ALLEY CURB 131, 2-0O" ABOVE ROOF WITHIN 10"-O".
16' PUBLIC ALLEY EXISTING 13.2. 3-O" ABOVE ROOF AT INTERSECTION.
MINIMUM YARD SETBACKS ggil’i% L;-g"l_'_ErY UTILITY POLE 13.3. 2-0" ABOVE RIDGE WITH SLOPE GREATER THAN 15°,
— — - o4O oo 1210 14. ALL GLASS IN DOORS, SIDELITES, GLAZED PANELS, AND SKYLIGHTS
A. FRONT 17-3-0404 o-0 o-0 y \ TO BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING.
- -8 \ 15. PROVIDE GUARDRAIL 3-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR ON INTERIOR AT
FLBOOO-SS F\?\/'IQTH i 12300 ©) _ - bi_ _ D WINDOWS WITH SILL LESS THAN 2-0O" ABOVE FLOOR.
OWEL LT LINTS * h{ 16. PROVIDE FIRESTOP SEALANT MEETING UL #1479 AROUND ALL PIPE,
B. REAR 17-3-0405-A o FOR FLoOR 1B-O" & 1-O" 1O 25 o eV Wabayayweaiaials vay iayal syalabal wababal: weayayaysl drdvaaly salyalal wababab Brirdy ds dydydydy. CHIMNEY, FLUE PENETRATIONS THRU FLOORS AND CEILING.
T WTH Mo oA | |} I i [ | | {l | | vl | | 17. FIREBLOCK FLOOR UNDER ALL PARTITIONS.
OWELLING UNITS gt | ) . : (| | . 7l | | 0] | | 18. ALL JOINTS AND PENETRATIONS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE THAT
! | | ' ! ' |} ' ' ' 0 ' ' ARE SOURCES OF AIR LEAKAGE MUST BE CAULKED, GASKETED,
I | { ) i !
C.LEFT 17-3-0406 o-o" o-o" o | coNC. BOLLARD (TYP.) | I I | Il | I /I\ y <|t | | _|_ ______ ] 4 WEATHERSTRIPPED, OR BE CAULKED, GASKETED,
h , : | | : e | | q | | | 3 WEATHERSTRIPPED, OR OTHERWISE SEALED IN AN APPROPRIATE
D. RIGHT 17-3-0406 o-o" el | : ! ! : : : ! ! ! | ! Ny ad | | | N MANNER.
' ! ! ! I i ' GROUND FLOOR! . ' 5D o
CRADE ELEVATION 17170265 oo oo b \ / | I I | I i I | I | % [l | I o] gog:DigrgaTﬁi ROWIRED) @ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
i\ . ; ] - c - ’
L % | ' T T T T T T
OFF STREET PARKING 17-10-0207-C 14 SPACES 24 SPACES o | 1 I | | | I | | | | ] . |
| ’ , | ' i . , , e , , CALCULATIONS FOR ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA:
OFF STREET LOADING 17-10-1101 D 10-0" x 25-0" D 10-0" x 25-0" i v e A\ YV ya A , 2ND - 5TH FLOOR 8 | 15
o —_— ) s L L L e e —_— o L L L .. e A L e e A L L L L A L) L L A L L L 4 L L L L L L L L Y \ y
LANDSCAPING 17-11-0100 X SEE SHT. L \I, I - AREA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE: |, ACTUAL PROPOSED AREA:
REAR YARD OPEN SPACE X
— |, 0 I, W = (Lxw,+ L x w)/F BASEMENT FLOOR:
A — - . —_
BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS — 0 L4 O=FD : W = (122 x 30 + 120 x 30)/242 M OCCUPANCY: 1,390.81 SQFT. = 31,760 SQFT. = 0.04
S A /LINEOF b 15 S s A ~oral DRINVEWAY 0 W =230 0.04 <1
14B-3-302.1 I I (22) &-0" X 18-0" SROUND FLOOR PARKING 9
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION 14B-3-310.3 R-2, M & -2 R-2, M & -2 | PARKING FLOOR 0 + | = (F/PYW/30)(S :
. SPACES - (F/PX )(S) FIRST FLOOR:
14B-3-311.3 . SPACE (TYP.) (2) ACCESSIBLE A - f
Py — : | B ARG ! | ~ | = (242/498)(30/30)(2) R-2 OCCUPANCY: 1,494.18 SQFT. + 39,700 SQFT. = 0.04
A4D2. . S S S S S SS l=0.97 . . - _
OCCUPANCY R-2 FLOOR AREA 14B-5-506 BET0C ST/ TOTAL OVER 4 r 4 SPACES | >~ i =09 S-2 OCCUPANCY: 7,310.92 SQFT. + 83,370 SQFT. = 0.09
FLOORS © i | OI M OCCUPANCY: 4,248.15 SQFT. = 31,760 SQFT. =0.13
| H -
2760 SQFT. / 5,638.96 SQFT. Q i | | ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR FOR R-2 OCCUPANCY 0.04 + 0.09 + 0.13 = 0.26 < 1
OCCUPANCY M FLOOR AREA 14B-5-506 e cer TOTAL OVER 2 i | AL TN A T A A v e A A=A+ (NS x1)]
FLOORS LS4 LA ¥ | | | | A \ | A= [30,000 + (10,000 x 0.97)] SECOND TO FOURTH FLOOR:
_ ! . - i i A = 39,700 SQFT. - : : =
OCCCUBANCY 5.2 FLOOR AREA . es,s:L_oO%c;F-r. / - 310.92 SQFT. | T : : | : I : : : : | : I E A Q R-2 OCCUPANCY: 9,450.20 SQFT. + 39,700 SQFT. = 0.24
. . | v I , 1 | 0.24 < 1
I LINE OF ' < ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR FOR S-2 PANCY
TOTAL BUILDING AREA 148-5-506 BSOS ST PREESIS ST | GROUND FLOOR | I | I | | | 4 o ol w A —(,)A NS x| OOR FOR S-2 OCCUPANC
i : % | A | | | | | % 12 il Z = (A (NSx 1] FIFTH FLOOR INCLUDING PENTHOUSE ABOVE:
-~ . ' ! b — —
HEIGHT AND STORY LIMITATIONS ooz eoe= 5 STORES / 70-O" s EIoRES/ N | % I | q | ! % | A e [ & 8 O A =163,000 + (21,000 x 0.97)] R-2 OCCUPANCY : 9,660.31 SQFT. + 39,700 SQFT. = 0.24
= - - 2] | LINE OF | A | | Vl | | LINE OF ] oM é:iDOF é A= 83,370 SQFT. 0.24 <1
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION 14B-6-602 - A - A =1  PND - 5TH FLOOR | i | | : | | | 2ITJ=E§;: T U FLOOR
a t | | } : >ad q .
5 R (2, 5.0) : | \L S SN S AV Ve S Vs @) v & E | - ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR FOR M OCCUPANCY TOTAL ALLOWABLE AREA RATIO:
OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS 14B-5-508.4 1HR (R-2 / M) SEE SHT. A2 S L& — . % A=A (NS x 1] 0.04 + 0.26 + (0.24 x 3) + 0.24 = 1.54
3 HR (M / 5-2) (77) FREE STANDING NEoF 0 N N A= [24,000 + (8,000 X 0.97)] {54 <3
Ll L Ll AAALL L L “r 4 VERTICAL BICYCLE ik a i § 3 59 A = 31,760 SQFT.
FIRE RESISTANCE - REQ. HOURS VY Y Y XY AANANAAA A (A SPACES (2' x &) il AN S [ a
) | Y WS BUILDING OCCUPANT LOAD
EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 4B-6-201 2 HR & HR ULEISO2) PNANANAANANAAAAAAAAAA S iy ey s | 24-2""0 5-0 S S
14B-6-602 € 2 HR (ULHU20E) PRV R VR R L L A A Al AR A Sy B A | 7 6‘ 4 | 1) CALCULATIONS
I | 0 .
EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 14B-6-G0 2 HR & 1HR 2:2 fﬁt:ﬁggf% ! | PROPOSED lll-A CONSTRUCTION, 5 STORY, I QZD
- _pe
14B-G-6O2 &5 HR (iRl Ll / i 4 27 UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING W/ RETAIL # | Qo - = FLOORAREA | oo, anea LOAD
O — NEW PAaRKWAY EE PER PERSON
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 14B-G-BO 1HR 3 HR (ULEU20O4) INSIPE SARAGE I ' SPACE & GARAGE | - W/ B-0" x 10-0" METAL SPACE NAME | SPACE TYPE (SQ. FT) (PERSONS)
i | (25 GRATE IN EXISTING (SQ. FT.)
1 HR (ULBU337), , ! < SIDEWALK
INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 14B-7-708 X 2 HR (ULHUBOM & ) ! | é:i gF" y (IT) SToRAGE CERCANTILE Epp— ooe oo o1 -
THR (UL#U333) 0 ' | ELEVATOR EooR b > ~—— PUBLIC WAY WORK PERMIT IS (BASEMENT STORAGE GrROSS
COLUMNS A BB 1HR & 3 HR 3 HR (UL#X795) i A A A OVERRIDE | W REQUIRED FROM CDOT TO REMOVE CARAGE OARKING GARMGE 20052 FT. 2 510.92 S@. FT. =5
-&- & 3 HR (UL#X528) 0 EXISTING DRIVEWAY & RETURN
| THE PARKWAY, CURB & GUTTER TO “ SfE;:j"'OE) MERCANTILE B0 2Q. FT. NET 4,24815 SQ. FT. 71
N CDOT STANDARDS.
BEAMS 14B-6-GO1 1THR &€ 3 HR 3 HR (ULENTO2) W \ = e ———— e ——
STAIR 0 > (ST FLOOR) (GENERAL) GrOSS 222.75 SQ. FT. 7
g o [[§] RESIDENTIAL . B
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 14B-6-601 THR & 2 HR '13:; (CLLJJL::FL:.JEQ;:)D PENTHOUSE 4 204" 210" 429" 110" 2ND FLOOR (GENERAL 122250&5;7 2,450.20 SQ. FT. 75
A ~—— NEW PARKWAY TREE RESIDENTIAL 125 sQ. FT.
3 HR (UL#J232) \ RN 4 | W/ 5-0" x 10-0" METAL B3RP FLOOR (GENERAL) GrOSS FHA5O-20 SR FT. 7z
-&- 3 HR (ULBD773 3 ; GRATE IN EXISTING
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 14B-6-601 1 HR > <(u 1_#19533)) i 9‘ | DB ALK T FLOOR ECEGEEEZ:ESL 125 8@ FT. ©.450.20 5@, FT. o5
Jr —
0 RESIDENTIAL . .
PARAPETS 14B-7-705.11 2 HR 4 HR (ULEU202) L = L r > STH FLOOR (GENERAL 122250@5;7 2,450.20 SQ. FT. 75
¥ ¥ ™~ F
~ o
STARWAY ENCLOSURES 14B-7-713 2 HR $23Hfﬁcfjfff;i) ~ 0
LINE OF B M CALCULATIONS FOR CODE DETERMINATIONS
CLASS A & CLASS A STORY PORTION g
INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES 14B-8-803.13 e £ CLoce TORT ToRTIC ! T
A LINE OF | CODE ALLOWED ACTUAL CODE REFERENCE
EXIT REQUIREMENTS 2NP - 5TH FLOOR |
A %
MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS 14B-10-1006 2 2 0 42-0' 38-0' Kok 42-0' 0 | HEIGHT 70-0" &3-10' A S alEstas — 7®
10 in GROUND FLOOR 0 CcHIcAGO BUILDING CODE 2012
TRAVEL DISTANCE eyl 15-0" & 250-0" 76-2" & 21-2" / \ \ y \ l # OF STORES 5 5 TABLE S04 4
/ . 123.00' J, \ AREA 305,690 TOTAL SQFT. | 53,653.14 SQFT. CH'CAGOTiLgt?;g’;fDE 22
MINIMUM WIDTH OF EXITS 14B10-1005 32/36" 36" < . ¢ :
- EXISTING CONC. SIDEWALK Ol / \ EXISTING STREET EGGRESS STAIR WIDTH: 44" STAIR 1: 44" CHICAGO BUILDING CODE 2012
SWING OF EXIT DOORS 14B-10-1010.2.1 IN IN f \ 2 Ly \ \ & TRAFFIC LIGHT CAPACITY STAIR 2: 44 SECTION 107.2
DOOR HARDWARE 14B-10-1010 KEYLESS KEYLESS I— \ .
I
STAIR HANDRAILS (HEIGHT) 14B-10-1014-.2 2-0" 2-0" E— PUBLIC WAY WORK PERMIT 1S \ ZON I NG FAR
e REGUIRED FROM CDOT ~0 PUBLIC WAY WORK PERMIT IS
STAIR CONSTRUCTION 14B-10-10M.7 NON NON / REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY & EXISTING REQUIRED FROM CDOT TO N STAIR *
COMBUSTIBLE COMBUSTIBLE NEW PARKWAY TREE W/ RETURN THE PARKWAY, CURS & CATCH BASIN REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY BSMNT 1ST FLR oND FLR 3RD FLR 4TH FLR 5TH FLR TOTAL
L o ’ EXISTING UTILITY & RETURN THE PARKWAY '
STAIR HEADROOM 14B-10-101.3 70" 7-0" MIN. 5-0' x 10-0" METAL GRATE GUTTER TO CDOT STANDARDS. MANHOLE : PH
IN EXISTING SIDEWALK CURB & GUTTER TO CDOT
* SEEKING ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT STANDARDS. 1,320.81 2,450.20 2,450.20 2,450.20 2,450.20 161.82
** PER CBZ 17-10-0102-B, PROJECT IS LOCATED ON A PEDESTRIAN RETAIL STREET WITHIN 2,640 FEET OF THE W. BELMONT AVE. "GoF &,346.31 GSF g g g g CoE 44,1471 GSF
BELMONT BLUE LINE RAIL STATION ENTRANCE. PARKING CAN BE REDUCED BY UP TO 50%. ,
NOT INCLUDED IN FAR
Sheet List Tabl S0 FOUNDATION PLAN & GROUND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN & STRUCT. NOTES S ITE P LAN
eec IS apie =2 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN, LINTEL SCHEDULE & DETAILS d
@ Py SUMMARY FOR INSULATION & FENESTRATION COMPLIANCE
Sheet =3 THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
ee . . . . .
Sheet Title s TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING PLAN 8 0 8 16 32
ROCF FRAMING P
S5 COF FRAMING PLAN SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"
T SITE PLAN, CODE MATRIX & GENERAL NOTES g S TRUCTURAL DETALS VALUES COMPONENT
A FOUNDATION & BASEMENT PLAN AND WALL SCHEDULE - EROUND FLOOR & BEMTN MECH. PLANS & SCHEDULES R-30 RIGID (MIN.) ROOF (CONT. RIGID INSUL. OVER ROOF)
A2 GROUND FLOOR PLAN & FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS —a SECOND FL. MECH, PLAN & SCHEDULES R-17 CAVITY (MIN.) EXTERIOR MASS WALL
A2 PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN, MAILBOX & ELEVATOR ELEVATIONS s THIRD-FIFTH FL. ~ECH. PLAN & SCHEDULES RO @ 2-0" DEPTH UNHEATED SLAB ON GRMDE
A2.2 PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN & ACCESSIBLE TOILET DETAILS — SIXTH FL. MECH. PLAN & SCHEDULES O©.30 U-VALUE (MAX.) WINDOWS GLAZING
A3 SECOND FLOOR PLAN & LIGHT AND VENT SCHEDULES s ROOF MECH. PLAN & EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE 550 L-VALLE (M) DooRe CLAZNG
A3 SECOND FLOOR PARTIAL PLAN AND ACCESSIBLE UNIT SCHEDULE
E1 GROUND FLOOR & BSMNT ELEC. PLAN, PANEL SCHEDULES & NOTES NG REQUIREMENT CLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC
A3.2 SECOND FLOOR PARTIAL PLAN & STAIR 1 DETAILS
E2 ECOND FL. ELEC. P OTE
SECON LAN & NOTES SUMMARY PER COMPLIANCE WITH 2018 [ECC
A THIRD-FIFTH FLOOR PLAN & STAIR 1 DETAIL E3 THIRD-FIFTH FL. ELEC. PLAN & PANEL SCHEDULES
N THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THESE DRAWINGS WERE PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT
4.1 F R TYP TS P TAIR TAl
A SECOND FLOO E A UNITS PLAN & STAIR 2 DETAILS E4 SIXTH FL. ELEC. PLAN & PANEL SCHEDULES \\\\\\“{)""X;éllllll’/ SUPERVISION AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE
- B \ ” CODES OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.
Aa-2 THIRD-FIFTH FLOOR TwPE B JNITS PLAN ES ROOF ELECTRICAL PLAN & ELECTRICAL SERVICE CALCULATIONS \\\\“%@EC/V/ %,
S "2
A5 SIXTH FLOOR PLAN & LIGHT AND VENT SCHEDULES iy ELECTRIC SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM S RONALD A 502
A5 SIXTH FLOOR UNITS PLAN = PLLUMBING SUPPLY DIAGRAMS, CALCULATIONS £ NOTES NFPR 13 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER g o VARI i g
e ROOF PLAN AND STAIR 1 DETAILS AT ROOF =P PLUMBING DRAINAGE DIAGRAM SYSTEM IN COMPLIANCE W/ 2019 5”/,//7/ 1-9030 §\§=
NN .
A7 DOOR SCHEDULE AND ACCESSIBILITY ELEVATIONS AND NOTES os PLUMBING DRAINAGE STACKS AND BRANCES CHICAGO BUILDING CODE BY OTHERS ///’”////(/)F \I\k“\\\\\ , l ( /
AL EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND LINTEL SCHEDULE fimm -
L LANDSCAPE PLAN, SCHEDULES AND NOTES ARCHYECT L. LICENSE # 1-2030 EXPIRES NOVEMBER 30, 2022
A BUILDING SECTIONS AND GENERAL DETALS

27 APARTMENTS OVER RETAIL
SPACE & GARAGE

3202 N. RACINE AVE.

CHICAGO, IL.

REVISIONS

DATE: 09/12/2022

DRAWN BY: MM

CHECKED BY:  RAV

SCALE: AS NOTED

SITE PLAN, CODE
MATRIX &
GENERAL NOTES
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PROPERTY

LINE (TYP.)

145"

[J WALL/PARTITION SCHEDULE

MARK SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

26-6"
21-0"

A |:| |:| —_— 2x4 WD, STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ 35" GYP. BD. TYPE X
_— ON EA. SIDE; 1 HR FIRE RATING WALL, NON
BEARING WALL: UL#U337

- - |— - - T |
o ﬂ_ || | o
| | L L =1

| | I |
I I I | ~

|

|

| ! |
i | I I I UNEXCAVATED | I

|

|

2x4 WD. STUDS @ 16" O.C W/ 3" BATT INSULATION

S — TYPE SAFE @ CAVITY & W/ 55" GYP. BD. TYPE 'C' ON

B ﬂ EA. SIDE; 1 HR. FIRE RATING, NON BEARING WALL:
SE— ULHU333. N

™
|
|
|
|
______%;_________
|
|
25
Ll
|
|
A
|
_H%j__
|
|
=
|
|
——————
|
|
=
!
|
|
g
|

. I
__________ C LINE OF FOOTING (TYP.) | .
r . | | SEE STRUCTURAL Il 9
UTILITY FACE BRICK & 6" CMU (D-2) REINFORCED W/ 4" POURED CONCRETE SLAB ON DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS | ©
BORTIROTEOR 7 DUROWALL @ 18" O.C. VERTICALLY, 7" THK. CONT. GRADE REINFORCED W/ &x& R1O | I

|

|

|

r‘T‘vﬂ‘vﬂT e INSULATION (R-5) & 54" GYP. BD. OVER 2x WD. | | W.W.M. OVER VAPOR BARREER & | | | | |
FURRING @ 18" O.C. W/ VAPOR BARRIER & R-15 COMPACT GRANULAR FILL (TYP.) , .

INSULATION: 4 HR. FIRE RATING, BEARING & | | | | Zﬁ;gis’fs T%Q%AESAND% |
NONBEARING WALL: ULEUSO2. | DooRrs)

28-0

DUROWALL @ 18" O.C. VERTICALLY; 4 HR. FIRE RATING, GREASE i
BEARING & NONBEARING WALL: ULHU2O2. | | i | | BASIN i

824 north racine avenue
chicago, illinois 60642

312.829.4788

vari

RERTIROICEX] 77 )
SLLLL L TILITY F BRICK BOTH SID = MU (D-
72 0 AVa;;r o) ACE CK ON BO SIDES OF &" CMU (D-2)

E \V"‘;‘I"g"L REINFORCED W/ DUROWALL @ 1&" O.C. VERTICALLY;
VM"T-VHIVM" 4 HR. FIRE RATING, BEARING WALL: ULHU202. L

|
|
|
|
|
|
UTILITY FACE BRICK & &' CMU (D-2) REINFORCED W/ | | |
|
|
|
|
|
|

-
|
|
| |
| - DARKER HATCH -
-t = — T fhil — DENOTES BASEMENT  — I —— — — —Ff— + —
|
|
|
4

®
|

FOUNDATION WALL. BTM I
| OF FOOTINGS AT o8

— &" CMU (C-3) REINFORCED W/ DUROWALL @ 16" O.C. |
= VERTICALLY; 2 HR. FIRE RATING BEARING WALL: r——— - —i_
I ULEU20O4. _ 1 _ 1

&" CMU (C-3) REINFORCED W/ DUROCWALL @ 16" O.C.

|
|
H7] W ST T Lt d
VERTICALLY & 54" GYP. BD. OVER 2 x WD. FURRING @ | LIGHTER HATCH | | r P | ' :
M | )
|
| I

16" O.C., VAPOR BARRIER & R-7.5 INSULATION (FLAME DENOTES FOUNDATION ELEC. SERVICE, SEE

SPREAD INDEX O-25 / SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX WALL FOR SLaB ON

MEP FOR DETAILS

GRADE. BTM. OF

e e O-450) ON ONE SIDE; 3 HR. FIRE RATING BEARING &

NONBEARING WaALL: ULHU204. FOOTING AT -2-&"

NONBEARING WALL: ULEU20O5. r— - - - -0 T = 1 UNEXCAVATED |
i N BASEMENT
[ ] 21 STORAGE

| |
| |
| DEPRESS | [ —————
B |_?_| ___________ — | FOUNDATION & | | | | _i |
. &' OR 12" CMU (D-2) REINFORCED W/ DUROWALL | | e e = — — 1 ey — — — — = _Ii | F—————————— ]| (TrrP.@ DIOORSD | | !
H M 16" O.C. VERTICALLY; 2 HR. FIRE RATING BEARING & {1 JE | | | UNEXCAVATED | | [
a4 | | |
— |
|

UNEXCAVATED |

&" CMU (D-2) REINFORCED W/ DUROWALL @ 16" O.C.

|
| |
| |
VERTICALLY & 54" GYP. BD. OVER 2 x WD. FURRING i P HH Wir—1 _L_' -1 T %
E@@@@S @ 16" O.C., VAPOR BARRIER & R-7.5 INSULATION | I
| |
| |

23-6

e — (FLAME SPREAD INDEX O-25 / SMOKE DEVELOPED
= INDEX O-450) ON ONE SIDE; 2 HR. FIRE RATING
BEARING & NONBEARING WALL: ULHUSOS.

TRAVEL DISTANCE: |
| ALLOWED: 115-0"
ACTUAL: G8-10" | |

|____
-
A
[o]

&" OR 10" CMU (D-2) REINFORCED W/ DUROWALL @ q |__P_|

e 18" O.C. VERTICALLY & 54" GYP. BD. OVER 2 x WD. _/
FURRING @ 16" O.C., VAPOR BARRIER & R-7.5 \ E"-0O" x T-O"
J INSULATION (FLAME SPREAD INDEX O-25 / SMOKE N T T T mT T T T TBPENNGIN T T T T e e T e e e e e T T

%6 D DEVELOPED INDEX O-450) ON BOTH SIDES; 2 HR. FOUNDATION

BSMNT. BASEMENT |

FIRE RATING BEARING & NONBEARING WALL: WALL, NO DOOR
ULEUSOS. Li suMP PUMP  STORAGE |
l
|

2-2'
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| 3 = -
- &' CMU REINFORCED W/ DUROWALL @ 16" O.C. — | I Z :
M e VERTICALLY, 1" THK. CONT. INSULATION (R-5) & &' | (D) REINFORCED W/ &x& #10 W.W.M. | |
| — OVER VAPOR BARRIER & |
ON EXT. & 2x WD. FURRING 2 16 O.C. W/ R-15 BATT E COMPACT GRANULAR FILL (TYP.)

INSUL: 2 HR FIRE RATING, BEARING WALL:

UNEXCAVATED i

ULRHUSOG

|

|

|

|

|

4" POURED CONCRETE SLAB |

K s il R da EXT. GRADE GYP. BD. W/ ALUM PANEL SYSTEM |
el bichcd |

|

|

33" 20 GA. MIN. MTL. STUD @ 16" O.C. W/ (2) LYRS. A9
%" GYP. BD. ULTRACODE TYPE "X' ON INTERIOR SIDE,

36-1b
%

R-17 BATT INSULATION @ CAVITY, (2) LYRS. %" GYP. SUMP PUMP IN

L I | GLASS MAT FIRECODE CORE TYPE "X' EXT.

SHEATHING & 14" STONE WOOL INSULATION BD. (R-8)
OVER EXT. GYP. BD. SHEATHING, EXT. AIR & MOISTURE

ELEVATOR PIT i UNEXCAVATED

\ 4" POURED CONCRETE SsLAB ON

BARRIER MEMBRANE & FIBER CEMENT SIDING BOARD;

.
|
|
|
|
|

|
| | GRADE REINFORCED W/ 6x6 #10 |

2 HR. FIRE RATING, NONBEARING WALL: UL#U423. DATE: 09/12/2022

| | | VNI OVEE VAROR oamEn & | ommmzes rouNoATON S
-1 — — — 7 1 — = == 7 1 ( 2 |___|___| @DOOQSC‘I’YP.@GRADE—i |

I
| PROPERTY
| LINE (TYrP.) DRAWN BY: MM

2x4 WD. STUDS @ 18" O.C. W/ (2) LYRS. 76" GYP. BD. | | | | | ' | . DOCRS) | |

CAVITY; 2 HR FIRE RATING, NON BEARING WALL: == e —— |
B — |— = == I | ™ — SCALE: AS NOTED

= i
L=
i
I
|
|
|
|
|
T
= i
=2
4
I
I
i

|
g i I —_— TYPE X' ON EA. SIDE & 3' SAFE BATT INSUL. IN STUD | | | | i | | | | N CHECKEDBY:  RAV
. i —— - S - S
|

ULEUBOT e
i =3 i i i i | \|_=
| L | | L 1 I_______________I—:i_____l L J | Loy |_0~ | |

i i i L HERR o FOUNDATION &

| N2-10" | ! L 8o 1|:; v o BASEMENT PLAN
148" 137" 143" 37-0" 21-0" 21'—6"" ’ AND WALL

8" CMU (C-3) REINFORCED W/ DUROCWALL @ 16" O.C. SCHEDULE

N POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL N

o

' — T VERTICALLY & %&" GYP. BD. OVER 2 x WD. FURRING @
o 16" O.C., VAPOR BARRIER & R-7.5 INSULATION (FLAME B D J n
‘ XXX > SPREAD INDEX O-25 / SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX @

FOUNDATION/ BASEMENT PLAN o —— —— SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FOUNDATION DETAILS

& NONBEARING WALL: ULEU204.
/8" =1-0"

®

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
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TIE WIRE @ 24" O.C. 18
SWG STEEL (TYP.)

\

BD. (TYP.)

CORNER BEAD 28 MSG
GALV. STEEL (TYP.)

COLUMN FIRE PROTECTION
ULEXBE28 - 3 HR FIRE RATING

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

HSS Bx5x/,"

v

COLUMN FIRE PROTECTION
ULEX725 - 2 HR FIRE RATING

SIZE OF W COLUMN AS
INDICATED ON FLOOR
PLANS (TYP.)

— SPRAY - APPLIED FIRE
RESISTIVE MATERIAL
THICKNESS
CALCULATIONS
PER APPLICABLE
FORMULA:

COLUMN FIRE PROTECTION
ULEX725 - 3 HR FIRE RATING

2x2" STL. ANGLE 25 MsSG

15" MTL. STUD 25 MSG.
FRAME (TYP.)

WEex35 STEEL COLUMN IN
RETAIL SPACE (TYP.)

(4) LYRS. %" GYPSUM

SPRAY - APPLIED FIRE
RESISTIVE MATERIAL
THICKNESS
CALCULATIONS

PER APPLICABLE
FORMULA:

PLANS (TYP.)

SIZE OF W BEAM AS
INDICATED ON STRUCTURAL

MIN. 1 36" THICK
SPRAY APPLIED
FIRE RESTRICTIVE
MATERIAL FOR 3
HR FIRE RATING.

BEAM FIRE PROTECTION
ULEN702 - 3 HR FIRE RATING

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

R-0.2
4.43 (A/P)

H=

WHERE:

H = THICKNESS OF SPRAY-APPLIED
FIRE RESISTIVE MATERIAL

R = FIRE HOURS RATING

+(a+b-2t
a+b

AP =

WHERE:

a = OUTER WIDTH OF TUBE (IN INCHES)

b = OUTER LENGTH OF TUBE (IN INCHES)

+ = WALL THICKNESS OF TUBE (IN INCHES)

H = R
1.05 (W/D) + O.61

WHERE:

H = THICKNESS OF SPRAY-APPLIED
FIRE RESISTIVE MATERIAL

R = FIRE HOURS RATING

D = HEATED PERIMETER OF STEEL
COLUMN IN INCHES

W = WEIGHT OF STEEL COLUMN

IN LBS PER FOOT

WIDTH.

$250 FINE
N\ J)
4" 1o 4
MAax IMAax
0|Z
0y

PA

.

RKING

SPACE SIGN

N.T.S

\ SIGNAGE ATTACHED

TO POSTS & PLACED
AT CENTER OF THE
n-O" ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SPACE

EXISTING
UTILITY POLE

10" x 25 LOADING
BERTH

=zo-o"

THICKNESS
STEEL TUBE SPRAY-APPLIED FIRE
SiZE FIRE RESISTIVE RATING LOCATION
SATERIAL
GROUND /
" wo_ I
HES 5x5x 2.83"=27; 3 HR = ARAGE
THICKNESS
SPRAY-APPLIED FIRE
W COLUMN SIZE FIRE RESISTVE RATING LOCATION
SATERIAL
GROUND /
wo_ 5/
W 8 X 35 214" = 2 5 3 HR CRONE
o GROUND /
W 8 X 40 199" = 2 3 HR RN
GROUND /
W4T/
W 8 X 48 181 =17 3 HR RN
GROUND /
W4 5/
W 8 X 58 160" = 154 3 HR RN,
GROUND /
Wo_q
W10 X 88 147 =10% 3 HR. Ay

1 0 6" 1

SCALE: 1"=1"-0"

122-0" !
A2 — : e .
/1) D ! . .
| : :
\J 2_& / o |
L cone. |
| BOLLARD || | |
| GO L |
T
&-o" = I
~To (TrP. o8 |
© FOR FIRE RATING, PARKING t 0 :
0 . . REFER TO DETAIL | WIDTH) 0 5
g 1©0-0 5-0 L MASONRY 24 ON SHEET A2. 0z &
5 COLUMN | | 0 Y | MASONRY a
by ° | | ]l "y COLUMN \
@ — - — — -4 — — — — H ] o—o1—F — — # —| —
v HR. ! B HR. B HR. | B I—IE B
12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 21 1
o Ar :h
| | Jf
| ' N
b- | | | !
o— | 18 ) | | | |
o 226 GARAGE |
o STL. BEAM ABOVE, I
3 (24 TOTAL PARKING SPACES) SEE STRUCTURAL I ;
21 . DRAWINGS FOR . 0
R DETAILS (TYP.) N 0
VP | o o | 1<
R 7 X o © ° 4]
R EVAN I
¥ I l |
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. | Y
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1 | @ |
23| | | | |
: . I
¥ | | "o L— () EVSE READY | 0
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MASONRY o PARKING SPACE 0 o
COLUMN . 3.0 | 3
@ | 'L ! 3 HR 3 HR. 3 HR. - 113 bR T
= ] - | — ' | ' = - -~
24 | | /-
| | | | PARKING SPACE MASONRY
FOR FIRE RATING, SIGN (TYP.) 1 COLUMN
REFER TO DETAIL |
DA ON SHEET A2 —— — 228 ]
JE— JE— [ : I R 8
(17) FREE STANDING ‘ ) ?\/ TN | a9
VERTICAL BICYCLE | 2% I [ X
SPACES (RACKS) ° | 0
/| 0 7 |,ﬂ; 1) -
F//\l
| .
3| TRASH ROOM X | T MAIL ROOM FIRE SPRINKLER ROOM _‘0.*
o
. __1i -
9 | | N | I
m " f—
0 ™ AN LOBBY . | , L
RETAIL STORAGE & D 226 -
N 1 .
N ‘ STAIR 1 5N o
4110 ! X Up | 453 | ©
| 24 R | ! |
[ I e )
. =Ty
o 23256 !
0 ! .
N— ﬁt
| 50 355 q
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0
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‘ _ RETAIL SPACE N | :
| | FOR FIRE RATING, o |
REFER TO DETAIL i
MASONRY | )] STL. BEAM ABOVE,
COLUMN | | moNshEsT A2 o SEE STRUCTURAL | |
| DRAWINGS FOR |
@ DETAILS
5
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--------- m
o B
J | | ! I -
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SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"
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GROUND FLOOR
PLAN & FIRE
PROTECTION
DETAILS

A2




UNIT 201, 301, 401 & 501 UNIT 204
LIGHT & VENT SCHEDULE LIGHT & VENT SCHEDULE
LIGHT VENT LIGHT VENT
AREA AREA
ROOM NAME (SQ. FT.) ROOM NAME (SQ. FT))
o REQ. ACT. REQ. ACT. o REQ. ACT. REQ. ACT.
RITCREN DINNe HViNG 522 41.76 57.24 zo0.ea 35.66 RITCHEN, DININE? HVING 487 38.96 131.27 19.48 &1.03
M. BEDROOM 200 16.00 24.09 8.00 26.51 M. BEDROOM 163 13.04 25.84 &.52 13.48
BEDROOM 2 138 .04 24.09 5.52 26.51 BEDROOM 2 132 10.56 4818 5.28 1.20
M. BATH 26 NR ©.00 144 CFM 144 CFM M. BATH o5 NR 0.00 142 CFM 142 CFM
BATH 2 54 NR ©.00 81 CFM 81 CFM BATH 2 54 NR ©.00 81 CFM 81 CFM n
UNIT 202, 302, 402 & 502 UNIT 205 @
LIGHT & VENT SCHEDULE LIGHT & VENT SCHEDULE | e ien
MASONRY
PARAPET W/
LIGHT VENT LIGHT VENT STONE CAP
AREA . .
ROOM NAME (SA(‘)RI?:?') ROOM NAME (SQ. FT) 18-o 1040 !
o REQ. ACT. REQ. ACT. REQ. ACT. REQ. ACT. \
KITCHEN/ DINNG/ LIVING . 17e 5754 co.88 35.66 RITEHEN PINNG/ LVING 515 41.20 44.83 20.60 21.82 | :
M. BEDROOM 200 16.00 488 8.00 .90 M. BEDROOM 186 14.88 18.04 7.44. 13.48
BEDROOM 2 138 .04 4818 5.52 .90 BEDROOM 2 146 n.ee 12.03 5.84 &.74 :
M. BATH 26 NR ©.00 144 CFM 144 CFM M. BATH o4 NR 0.00 141 CFM 141 CFM PITC Qi‘<| 0
@' HIGH MASONRY ~ %
BATH 2 54 NR o.00 81 CFM 81 CFM BATH 2 56 NR 0.00 &4 CFM &4 CFM . PA ET W/ STONE CAP /3' o
9 - t
UNIT 203, 303, 403 & 503 UNIT 206 Q / \\ a4 s -4 . p-o > o4
LIGHT & VENT SCHEDULE LIGHT & VENT SCHEDULE gasa P === e 9
D D M. R o P
LIGHT VENT AREA LIGHT VENT 7 BEDROOM ||  UNIT 206 ® 5
AREA ROOM NAME 7 q
ROOM NAME (SQ. FT.) (SQ. FT.) I ] KITCHEN/ ! ® ©
REQ. ACT. REQ. ACT. REQ. ACT. REQ. ACT. PIAS DINING/ LIVING |~
PARAPET W/ - :
RITCREN DINING HVING 310 24.80 44.83 12.40 31.82 STenEN o iNe 528 42.24 7556 2112 49212 STONE CAP Sq ROOM | (€] ;
N— T GARAGE ROOF < N —l | =%
BEDROOM 1 170 13.60 488 &.860 .20 M. BEDROOM 75 14.00 2402 700 2&.51 (NO ROOF DECK) A /I)l i ﬂ-@ ]
BaTH 1 = <R 00 PR PR BEDROOM 2 14 o212 24.09 456 26.51 : \\ R‘ Q
UNIT 304, 404 & 504 BEDROOM 3 15 2.20 12.03 4.60 &.74 i?-HQ @ o
M. BATH aa NR ©.00 132 CFM 132 CFM il ] @ . , _<f n
BATH 2 =5 NR ©.00 82 CFM 82 CFM J‘ gl i it L 2 in
LIGHT & VENT SCHEDULE : e | . 15 LY
UNIT 307, 407 & 507 : ] crasrmioot | || | 1® .
AREA LIGHT VENT h (Tre) | BEDROOM 3 ® o
ROOMNAME | @t er) LIGHT & VENT SCHEDULE 8 Prrcn 2| seprROOM : _
- L& LINE OF BALCONY - =1 I—
REQ. ACT. REQ. ACT. D  UARDEAL ABOVE (TYP.) aTH 2 in§ ;*.‘
LIGHT VENT NG (TYA.) 4 LY
RITCREN DINNe HViNG 487 38.96 147.87 12.48 59.45 ROOM NAME AREA 4 ‘T '> ﬂ-@ i
SQ. FT. - \ [ :
M. BEDROOM 163 13.04 4818 &.52 1.20 ( ) REQ. ACT. REQ. ACT. Lo /a—/o' == . / x| so .| 710 |, ool ) o oo . | BEDROOM 2 ® 8
BEDROOM 2 132 10.56 4818 5.28 1.90 e e e " " " ; " " " " " " \@ : |
M. BATH o5 NR 0.00 142 CFM 142 CFM ROOM 322 26.24 44.83 1212 3182 4 - © © H , @ . — © © . : @ . H - © [ f — :
BATH 2 54 NR .00 81 CFM 81 CFM BEDROOM 1 185 14.80 24.09 7.40 26.51 ' = z 5 . — v - d g o — ('\l o l = : — y i
C o C
UNIT 305-505 BATH 1 55 NR 0.00 &2 cFM &2 cFM UNIT 201 ° = t |
1. BEDROOM KITCHEN / DINING BEDROOM 2 '
LIGHT & VENT SCHEDULE ' /\LIVING ROOM UNIT 205
|
12" a7 = 35-10" 3140 |
AREA LIGHT VENT REFERENCE ONLY (TwP) il . : o
ROOM NAME S KITCHEN / ¥ A
SQ. FT. = i O 7 Bk 0
( ) REQ. ACT. REQ. ACT. . | a| | WORKOUT ROOM b D/N//'\q/’g/OLA//IV/NG g
2 N o
4 il = N ) N A
RITCHEN/ EC'D'\C‘D”;‘,]G/ HVING 515 41.20 44.83 20.60 31.82 < A B 5] B y 4 _ 264 | ™
M. BEDROOM 186 14.88 488 7.44 1.90 I BATH 5] ] © —
BEDROOM 2 146 .68 34.58 5.84 1.920 /\ ! - m. B@ /
M. BATH o4 NR o.00 141 CFM 141 CFM ] OIN 220 / 74 , — M.
BATH 2 56 NR ©.00 84 CFM 84 CFM ' <G pdr =4 226 |BATH 2 BEDROOM
IEI A N— 3
UNIT 306-506 IS TS - —C :
: % N ] _r Z El : ! = / 2 L]
Q - - i A
LIGHT & VENT SCHEDULE Ny ol - >
° \ _L " q /\ SEE NOTE (9 \f—'—?" ) 47-5"
LIGHT VENT - (75) 0 BELOW
AREA i 222
ROOM NAME sQ. FT M. BATH = M.
(5Q.FT.) REQ. ACT. REQ. ACT. = < BNT o BEDROOM
@ Y 24 R| |
RITCREN DINNe VNG 528 42,24 s86.08 2112 4756 BATH /SE/R 2 @lq ﬁ\l/; = EVAI TOA M BATH I
M. BEDROOM 175 14.00 24.09 7.00 26.51 g 27350 el D /]\ 5 = ?t
BEDROOM 2 14 212 24.02 4.56 26.51 ( Q 1] 20O R (] [] ° UNIT 204 0 in
BEDROOM 3 15 .20 34.58 4.60 1.90 a 0 KITCHEN / ‘ : 0 ﬁ- %
M. BATH a8 NR .00 132 CFM 132 CFM @ o - o s DINING 7 L VING ~ \\;__ 1 ~ T RROT =L - i T o o o B - - e -
BATH 2 55 NR ©.00 82 CFM 82 CFM M. BEDROOM ROOM i : KITCHEN / ® 0
UNIT 202 | DINING/ LIVING 9
S BEDROOM 2 BATH 1 /ll BEDROOM 2 ROOM ! ®
WINDOW SCHEDULE 1.2 417 sl 35.8" ]N ; 5"” 417 T2 )
< f 9
SIZE VENT GLASS VENT K//TLC/g/vaé;/R%g@/G 0 [N [ < P
TAG GLAZING FRAME FIXED LITES AREA AREA Jd = —H "y = . = — BEDROOM- 1 o = T = a = ="
WIDTH X | HEIGHT (S.F.) (S.F.) o L@@ CICR! ] oo (2 ] I o 1 Q0 | UNIT 203 56 QR L & VEsT®™© @@L )
A 2-o" x &-o" INSUL. LOW E I ALUM. CLAD VENT 1 8.33 2.21 i0 oy °° 3 E/ﬂr ’ [E] — . i - EG. EE .. o ﬁ\. A, \ in
INSUL. LOW E | S~ * ! - | =
SAFETY GLAZING
B - X e-o CATEGORY CLASS ALUML CLAD FIXED ! =2.23 - R 12-4" _a4p 16-0" {-4" 1-0r 7-G L @ 2-0 \‘ &-O' \‘@ C?'- @\‘ 7-G" -0 _a4p 16-0" | At 12-4
A PER CBC SEE SHEET A3.1 y y 4 4 4 4 y y
14B-24-2406.2(2) FOR PRIVATE 4o \ 8.0 abo
ROOF DECK :
c 2-o x 2-0" INSUL. LOW E I ALUM. CLAD VENT 1 216 2.69 ANNOTATIONS _ 3.5 HiGH |
D &-o" x 2-o INSUL. LOW E I ALUM. CLAD FIXED 1 7.76 - iﬁﬁi@gf#m
E 2-0 x 4G INSUL. LOW E Il ALUM. CLAD VENT 1 &.01 .74 n
F 4o x 4G INSUL. LOW E | ALUM. CLAD FIXED 1 13.82 -
G 4.0 X 4-0" INSUL. LOW E i ALUM. CLAD VENT 1 12.05 12.26 S E CO N D F LOO R P LAN g 0 4 g 16 @
INSUL. LOW E I 1 Ve = O NN *PER CBC 2019 SECTION 1007.1.1 EXCEPTION 6: IN GROUP R-2
SAFETY GLAZING $1/8" =1
H 4o x &-o CATEGORY CLASS ALUM. CLAD FIXED 1 1213 - (FOR ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS & INTERIOR OCCUPANCIES WHERE THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED
. 'Az'ZEzigZCz . ANNOTATIONS REFER TO SHEETS A3.1 & A3.2) THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM...AND
1482424082 DEAD END CORRIDORS DO NOT EXCEED 20 FT., THE
' i a 22 e i s . 22 . SEPARATION DISTANCE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 15 FT.

U-FACTOR FOR WINDOWS GLAZING O.30 MaX.
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SECOND FLOOR
PLAN & LIGHT AND
VENT SCHEDULES

A3




HANDRAIL BOTTOM
EXTENSION (TYP.) _\
14" @ HANDRAIL @ 36" ——

ABOVE TREAD NOSING
W/ EXTENSIONS AT TOP

& BOTTOM (TYP.)

RISER MAX. OF 7'
IN HEIGHT (TYP.)

10" & HANDRAIL @ 38" —
ABOVE TREAD NOSING
W/ EXTENSIONS AT TOP

& BOTTOM (TYP.)

HANDRAIL TOP
EXTENSION (TYP.) ——

12-0"

8-3"

HANDRAIL TOP
/ EXTENSION (TYP.)

PRE-ENGINEERED,
PRE-FABRICATED STL. STAIR/

510"

| _— HANDRAIL TOP

EXTENSION (TYP.)

HANDRAIL BOTTOM
EXTENSION (TYP.)

4' o] 2'

4

e e —

SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

\ - LANDING SYSTEM W/ NON-SLIP, -
11" 2T @ 1" EA. = &-3" 1-O" SOLID TREADS & RISERS (TYP.) 1" 2T @ 11" EA. = 8-3" 1-O"
NN . . PRE-ENGINEERED,
T 1 1 HANDRAIL BOTTOM //Iﬁ' | | | ||/ \|! | | | PRE-FARRICATED
R EXTENSION (TYP.) & R STL. STAIR/
= ) r == T 1T LANDING SYSTEM
/ W/ NON-SLIP, SOLID
T~ oy 194" & HANDRAIL @ 36" A - — g TREADS & RISERS
1 2 1 : N TP.
DN ™ @ ABOVE TREAD NOSING (R DN ™ o ¢ )
20 R \ W/ EXTENSIONS AT TOP = 20R [
\ £ BOTTOM (TYP.)
\ o 5 \ 0
A C T — N 7 T -
G D) | 3 i & D) l _.
N \> | o 0| | /’\j/ = ] )
uP / in ¥ uP / i
20 R 22R \~\
L >l - ~—— 1) & GUARDRAIL @
42" HIGH AF.F (TYP.)
I 1 [ \ 1
7T @ 1" EA.
-O' 2T @ " EA. = 8-3" 17" ) -0 = -5 11"
- — = . 12" @ GUARDRAIL @ )
42" HIGH AF.F (TYP.) ~—— RISER MAX. OF 7
510" &-3" 411 7-8" &-5" \ 417" IN HEIGHT (TYP.)
HANDRAIL TOP 15" @ HANDRAIL @ 36" ABOVE
I~ EXTENSION (TYP.) 190 TREAD NOSING W/ EXTENSIONS

AT TOP & BOTTOM (TYP.)

(1)
N,

HANDRAIL BOTTOM ' 15-0" -4
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*PER CBC 2019 SECTION 1007.1.1 EXCEPTION 6: IN GROUP R-2

OCCUPANCIES WHERE THE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED
THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM...AND
DEAD END CORRIDORS DO NOT EXCEED 20 FT., THE
SEPARATION DISTANCE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 15 FT.
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TOTAL AREA BETWEEN 4 FEET & 10 FEET IN HEIGHT = 732 SQFT.
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PROPOSED TRANSPARENT AREA = 565 SQFT.
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a. ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM WITH SAFETY LAMINATED GLASS.
b. FOR TYPE A" UNITS, WINDOWS MARKED WITH " ARE TO COMPLY WITH FOLLOWING (TYP.)
1. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO BE PROVIDED TO, AT LEAST, ONE WINDOW IN EACH SLEEPING, LIVING OR DINING SPACE.
2. CONTROL OPERATING MECHANISMS & HARDWARE TO BE IN A REACH RANGE OF 15" MIN. TO 4&" MaX. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.
3. REQUIRED FORCE FOR ACTIVATION OF WINDOWS OPERABLE PARTS TO BE 5# MAX.
c. BENT ANODIZED ALUM. PANEL ATTACHED TO &" CMU WALL.
d. CMU PIER WITH UTILITY FACE BRICK FOR BALCONY SUPPORT WITH 4" STONE CAP TOP.
e. 3-C" HIGH MASONRY PARAPET W/ 4" STONE CAP.
f. B-6" HIGH MASONRY PARAPET W/ 2-C" LIMESTONE BAND AND STONE CAP. (TYP. @ FIRST FLOOR ROOF AREA)
g. METAL PRIVACY FENCE W/ SLIDING GATE.
h. PAINTED STEEL STAIR LANDING & RAILING SYSTEM WITH 3'-0O" HIGH HANDRAIL AND 2'-6" HGH GUARDRAIL @ LANDING.
i 3-6" HIGH GUARDRAIL FOR SLIDING GLASS DOCR.
J. UTILITY FACE BRICK SEALED WITH HYDROZO DOUBLE 7 FOR BRICK. PHS PARAPET PHS PARAPET
k. ALUMINUM SCUPPER & DOWNSPOUT. r————— a0 r————- Ga-10"
I STEEL CHANNEL FRAMED BALCONY WITH 3-&" HIGH O.l. RAILING W/ 1" SQUARE BALUSTERS SPACED @ 4" MAX. I - STAIR PENTHOUSE I -
m. 1@ METAL TIE ROD ATTACHED TO STEEL CHANNEL FRAMED BALCONY ABOVE. &'x&8'%," STEEL PLATE @ EACH SIDE OF WALL AT UPPERMOST BALCONY ONLY. | PARAPET BN |
n. ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM W/ SAFETY LAMINATED GLASS @ DOOR & TRANSOM PANELS. -~ L Ir —I L
STAR PENTHOUSE ——_ [ __ PENTHOUSE CLNG. ! ROOE ! ELEVATOR l PENTHOUSE CLNG.
9 i 70 ELEVATOR | — — = - | OVERRIDE =
i . | | :
in " A ’# OVERRIDE ! | | i 9
- N 1 _
iy : 0 | ! : .
3 | | 7
= | : !
—_— e — ; ] = — — —— © Vari Architects, LTD. 2022 all
/,1.@; FIFTH FLOOR I/ = rights reserved. Unauthorized
B e — CL’NG" _ —— reproduction or duplication of
- ZONIN5C57_6 — 7 £ — — — — these documents or any part
’," éUII_DING | : thereof is strictly prohibited.
@ @ "/ HEIGHT) 22 A A @ I h h h h m Design Firm Registration
- =i 1\ \ \ / / / /
1y 4 [y 4 L 4
_l =i —‘ - 1 | | 1 1
g | m/2]) | Frraroos [© HON © (D] LD ] (D] (D] g,
. - 480 < / SONSED Arp 7,
y & f N ‘,.u"‘“'""u.,h 7,
7 - 1 1 L1 L1 / S\\\%s‘“’ ., //\’/2
7 = — — — — / — — — — S~ Ro “Z
Ii —— S ¢ Ronvarp, O
Q@ | O =£ { / / / &l E \ \ \ \ sy VAR (S
y /@\ e A A g ® I ® I ® I ® I NP
I E =l : : : i . / / D TS
\() “ ///// \\\
] ] s
| _ FOURTH FLOOR HON HON HON K LD] HOR HOR LD ]
— L ., 36‘-4”
'l' ] z —————
L1 _ ————1L1 _ L1 _ - _ _ _ _
i’ d EE |
@ @ = 4 / / @ \ \ \ \
@ A A = ® [ ® [ ® OF €
ﬂ E oo— - \ \ / / / /
| | THRD FLOOR HON HON © (D] LD ] (D] HON
24-8"
1¢ — . — o —— |
——————————— N L1 ————1L1 _ —————1L1 -_— _ _
J ® : PARAPET % : | N —_———r
I 1ée-e I ill ) E 'F
F o <o EE J = -
N — =k_ o ]l — "
v o\ 0] e ~ o 9 ) \ L
= Al ;;(\];E Al ] _ =
—— — —— 0 - SECOND FLOOR “LE M ®
N : & ROOF 13-0' i { ; & —
X DECK @ — 7
Y FRONT — —— ———— —
1l I — g QA
°3
N I\ \ — 2 8
\ 2 N (2) ] 0
&) = ©) o T
it “ N 7 32 ©
y \||l/ / £~ 3
GRADE ¢ Es 2
oo - cg @
| | k‘Q a < 8 ol
ittt S ptenlgtenlustegtestteslgteslustuustgiestgteshustuiuteiustiusugtushuteiu i eiuiugisi ittt bl bteintniiininiinin [ 7 CC-C-C-C-CZC-CZC-C-CZIZIZZZ L G L= CC - - CZCC = 86 ®
______________________________________ I L e I - ____________—[__—“____a)'___]_[ I
o
| I | |_____________________—BAEEMENT FLoeR (N | 0 N |
| I [H B4 n | |
o ——SS.SS——————.———————————————————" e I e EEEE————————————... 3
V8 =1-0" - _ _ _ 11— L ] r__ ____ ~ _ L _C-C-_____________ ] V8 = 1-0" |
g 0 4 g 1% PHS PARAPET /. PHS PARAPET 8 0 4 8 16 —
STAIR PENTHOUSE r EERTST r 810" <
SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0" \ Lo PARAPET /IN_ STAIR PENTHOUSE ! SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0" I_
ELEVATOR - \ . r i !
\ i
OVERRIDE - | 4 PENTHOUSE CLNG. ! ROOE ! - _ PENTHOUSE CLNG. LIJ
Q ) - G7-0 N — — = = - | 0 G7-0 0
. 0 i I [ in : ELEVATOR , ,
J N 9 <e>_\ I I I I @_\ r/d\ﬂ k S 9| oveErRRDE —t r@ d e
) . £S 7 S 9 f =3 o
_l I I T Al T
| ] [ ] / M = Ll |
= = == == == = = — - = —————— =F = = — —— —
n n 1 n n n n=| ] T I >
LE‘ N 1 L3 1 -1-—__—_ 2 @: 57'_6” -_—L-= ”’ =_2— L I_T“ -= =_2 =_-= o
= T — = S [ —_— (ZONING = E————— = 5 =——— = =——= Lu
I BUILDING \ 7 i, 1 , (D
1l 1 - 1!
® S (® | /@\J RON ® HEIGHT) ] ® ® g I ® O
— = | — A ; — — £ — A — <
= b / Hl \ I \
- 4 I E I m
i ul [ (o | = Il : = { = LLI
! 1 1 FIFTH FLOOR - - | | ] |
- - — - - == __ Jjs
= 45“0” T - T 2 G
H - H ]
b " | | b M E— | | o p LIJ
L2 — L1 L1 — L3— L1 — L2 — L1 — —L1 _ L2 _ L1 _ L3 _ 1 _ L2 _ L1 _ I_ S
i I g | I 06 <
® 1ON el @ 1GA riex ® 10N i) - . ® . ® 4 ® : z
| A | A EQ | A < W £
- ;__ - I!! - —_— 1| — - | —_— _I
== / H / H \ \ 0 O 2 et
(= - ¥ O
m ’H : 1 : |l : { = < < S
FOURTH FLOOR —. . | | | Z 3
- —— —— = = ——
364" B D
=1 L2 _ L 13 _ 1 _ L2 _ L _ N D S3
f 1 1 - - | 1 1
: ® N 0 H/ ® .
1l g = (t REVISIONS
A _ aa A — A I _ A
/ | /H H | : \
- - | ! ®
| I 1 | | | “l) [ |
THIRD FLOOR l l | | |
— - -  _=m__J
24-8' : H | . —— =
| H | |
L2 — b —L1 _ L _ =_§1 _ g L3 E 1 _ L _ L1 _
1 1| H H
{ \ \ E H / /
— ke — PARAPET ¥ — | ~1H = AN — \
{ 1&-¢' e — — — —
9 i 9 — _ — — _ DATE: 09/12/2022
i S o= ) = = = = = =
7 1 42 I 4 ——— =1 = Zigf:ﬁ?j = = DRAWN BY: MM
L12 L12 L12—— DECK @
=1 & CHECKED BY:  RAV
. FRONT —_ e —— = =
— T BT T FPTTE T £ :
» o\ — : — — EXTERIOR
= Qae = = ELEVATIONS AND
: GRQD; LINTEL SCHEDULE
D
L
NS BASEMENT FLOOR
| || | |r| a4
e I —— REAR ELEVATION - 0o 4 o FRONT ELEVATION
Ve =1-0 SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0" Ve =1-0 SCALE: 1/8" = 10"




PERMIT.dwg

D USEIBELMONT & RAG

Plotied: Tuesday, October 4, 2022 9:21:50 AM

© Vari Architects, LTD. 2022 all
rights reserved. Unauthorized
reproduction or duplication of
these documents or any part
thereof is strictly prohibited.
Design Firm Registration
#184-005041
Wil
EXISTING MTL. SECURITY SCREEN EXISTING \\“\\\“S\ED A’/W””
UTILITY POLE WITH LOCKABLE . ALLEY CURB \\\\\é&@&/ %,
SLIDING GATE 16' PUBLIC ALLEY EXISTING UTILITY EXISTING S 5
BOX AND POLE UTILITY POLE £ Romap 0%
18-0" 104-O" 1-O" 12-10" S iy I Dy
% \ Ty AR ;S
123.00 _I:I/ : \ 27005, 1903 SOF
S = S VI ey
L L L L L L L L L L g L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L T f— — 77 I\_\/ N
[e] I e T T i i T 17 I 1 7 DZ - 7, \
10" x 25 | A \ ] (] | I ( | : V] | | /////munl\\\\\\
LOADING I | | i I | | i i I ! i
BERTH | | | I | ] I I ] | I fl 5 | NI
| | ' | ' i | |
\ o | coNe! BoLLarD (tvey” | | | I [ | " 3 4 | 4
LANDSCAPE NOTES WA N g A :
0 ! ! ! ! ! ' ! GROUND FLOOR! ; '
i Ao | I I | | | I | ] I I ] | I
1. PLANTS SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS OF Q . . | | : , T r—3% | T .
"AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK!, o | 1 | | I | ! . I ! | | I
ANSI  ZBO.1 - LATEST EDITION, AMERICAN | I | | |1 i | | | LINE OF | |
ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN. S S S S S S S SSS S S A X A 2ND S BTH FLOCR S
2. PLANTS SHALL MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS OF o N
FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL LAW WITH RESPECT J/ | -
TO PLANT TYPE, LABELING, NURSERY OR PLANT
INSPECTION, DISEASE, INSECT, AND OTHER PEST —_
INFESTATION, AND ANY OTHER REQUIREMENTS. o 0 PROPOSED
PLANTS SHALL BE HIGH QUALITY 5 o CONG ]
NURSERY-GROWN STOCK. LA LLL L L L L 4 0 LINE OF LINE OF DRIVEWAY 0
SUBSTANDARD 'B-GRADE' OR 'PARK GRADE' | I (22) 8-0" X 18-6" < erounD ¥ 2ND - 5TH - 24 TOTAL 0
PLANTS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. ! S ABKING FLOOR FLOOR . PARKING - P
FIELD-COLLECTED PLANTS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE, I SEACE (TvP) 0 SPACES + -
EVEN IF THEY HAVE BEEN SUBSEQUENTLY | | : (2) ACCESSIBLE © | ~
PLANTED IN THE GROUND IN A NURSERY OR ! PARKING | -
PLANTED IN A CONTAINER. A A A A o o = = A SPACES | ™~
6. PLANTS SHALL HAVE BEEN GROWN IN A CLIMATE 0 i | }) d
ZONE SIMILAR TO CHICAGO'S, LE. UNITED STATES N , 3
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ZONE 4 OR 5. a I | NS A LLLN AN L L N L L NN L LS \ o
PLANTS FOR ZONE GB OR MORE, LE., WARMER i | ) e ) / % Y )4 T \ ) =N
CLIMATE ZONES, ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. PP PP GGG /A |1 | I | | | 11 | P
7. PLANTS SHALL BE IN A HEALTHY, VIGOROUS p A 721 | | i | | | 4211 A Wi 8] DUPLEX GFI IN 30
CONDITION, FREE OF DEAD OR BROKEN BRANCHES, | 71 , | . ' 9 ' S i PRUNE DEAD OR WEATHER PROOF BOX T | 0@
SCARS THAT ARE NOT COMPLETELY HEALED, : : | I | I | | | V1 | IL NJURED LIMBS £2
| LINE OF . < h 50
FROST CRACKS, DISFIGURING KNOTS, BROKEN OR , GROUND FLOOR | [ | | | | | 1 % S 0 w & ROOTBALL W/ seE R
SERNTEE. PRSI ENTS 2 | ! | g L | | | g IE sl 2|y SRR ® £ 3
, , S { | ' ' ' = ) = tTs o
ABERRATIONS OF ANY KIND. PLANTS SHALL NOT R bttt * | I | | Il | | Kl A= [T o a9 g AT R aane £ @
HAVE MULTIPLE LEADERS, UNLESS THIS IS THE =1 | UINE OF | ] | | V] | | LINE OF v o 1 e < 2 GRATE TREE PIT AS WIDE £g g
NATURAL FORM; MULT-STEM TREES ARE NOT gl | OND - 5TH FLOOR ! ' ! , : 2ND-5TH \\ 0 Pyt o 0 AS POSSIBLE. a8 -
ACCEPTABLE FOR REQUIRED PLANTING  IN a | | ¢ | 11 | | Fl | | FLOOR ¢ J/ | _ é
PARKWAYS, | ' WA ALY Sy sy aye LN AL L S L LN A STREET CURB
8. PLANTS SHALL HAVE FULL, EVEN, WELL L ! UInE S — ~ Ve < CONCRETE WALK
DEVELOPED BRANCHING AND A DENSE, FIBROUS, T o777 7 77 (17) FREE STANDING CRND 0 o | ~
. 1 1 4
AND VIGOROUS ROOT SYSTEM. K A A A A A A A A A A A 4 VERTICAL BICYCLE g a i0 %‘Z 9 P
9. BALLED-AND-BURLAPPED PLANTS SHALL BE VY VY Y Y XA AN A A (| | | 8PAcES (RACKS) — [\ N e R
HANDLED ONLY BY THE ROOTBALL, NOT BY THE ) W ¥y S |
TRUNK OR BRANCHES, AS THIS MAY BREAK OR VYA ANANAANAAAAAANAAANA L L L L L L ] L 24.3"/0Q Ls'-o Q 3 o PLANTING SOIL —
LOOSEN THE ROOTBALL AND DAMAGE THE ROOT vV Vvy vyyvyrvrxXx XL AL A A AAA A A : # 6‘ # | ¢)) BACKFILL MIX PER
SYSTEM. | I Y : NURSERY
10. BARE-ROOT SHRUBS AND GROUNDCOVER PLANTS i | PROPOSED IlI-A CONSTRUCTION, 5 STORY, ~o % UNDISTURBED SOl SPECIFICATIONS. |—
ARE ACCEPTABLE, IF THEY ARE DUG AND /LT y 7
INSTALLED AT THE APPROPRIATE SEASON AND | L L LA 27 UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING W/ RETAIL ) . DO NOT OVER DIG TAMPER SOIL Ll |
HANDLED IN THE APPROPRIATE MANNER. IN;IQDAESQAiiOGE f [ SPACE & GARAGE f | O NEW PARKWAY TQEE HOLE AROUND BASE
1. BARE-ROOT TREES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. ! | y Q) %5 ;L;:"[___?_PZL/_Z‘SA_’FE N m
12. PLANTS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DRYING-OUT I | > oM I DEVUAL L
DURNE SHPFING WITH TARPAULING OR  OTHER i | LINE OF” 5 = NOTE: FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING PLANTING I
SOVERNES, i ! GRND. 2 METHODS AND DETAILS REFER TO THE CURRENT GUIDE
13. PLANTS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DRYING-OUT ! | ELEVATOR FLOOR b > ~— PUBLIC WAY WORK PERMIT IS GUIPE LL]
AFTER DELIVERY BY PLANTING IMMEDIATELY; IF “l) (S S S A A OVERRIDE LLI REQUIRED FROM CDOT TO REMOVE TO THE CHICAGO LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE.
THIS 1S NOT POSSIBLE, THE ROOTBALL SHALL BE | EXISTING DRIVEWAY & RETURN >
COVERED WITH PEAT MOSS OR EARTH, AND THE PARKWAY, CURB & GUTTER TO
WATERED FREQUENTLY TO KEEP IT MOIST UNTIL i | CDOT e ANDARDS. o
PLANTING. ~ o 2 LL
14. DO NOT HANDLE, MOVE, BIND, TIE OR OTHERWISE STAIR 0 | ~ NTS.
TREAT PLANTS SO AS TO DAMAGE THE ROOTBALL, PENTHOUSE - o 10 (D ( | s
ROOTS, TRUNK, OR BRANCHES IN ANY WAY. 3 20-4" 8-10" 4z2-or 11O y I
3 \ 1 ‘ N— NEW PARKWAY TREE <
N : US ELM) W/ 5-0" x Z
< 4 ¢ o ' I
N 0 | 10-0" METAL GRATE IN
L 0 EXISTING SIDEWALK Ll | <
)
L 202" | I~ - 2 (D ;
B/ # ~ = Wi
o
~ ~ _\ F >
J PLANT LIST 06 <
LINE OF 5 ) 0 I L
STORY PORTION 3
OF BUILDING | /l\ CODE | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE ROOT | TOTAL | NOTES < L] = F
Q O =
N LINE OF | D- O I -
ZNP - STH FLOOR USELM | ULMUS SPP ALL ELM 4" CAL B&B 3 BRANCHED UP 6' o O
j % | << < =z <
0 42-0" 38-0" K el 42-0" 0 D ~ O
in \ GROUND FLOOR in ) QI
’ \ 123.00 7 1 \ AU 85
/ . ‘ ' : / \
§ ( EXISTING CONC. SIDEWALK Q| \ EXISTING STREET
‘ ( ‘\ © / \ & TRAFFIC LIGHT REVISIONS
\ A \
/ * AN X
> \ THE JNDERSIGNED ACKNOWLEDGES THA™ THE LANDSCAPE PLANTING S-OWN ON THE
— o PUBLIC WAY WORK PERMIT IS \ LANDECAPE PLAN SOR THE PRCPERTY AT: 3202 N. LAZINE AVE. , TO THE
17-0 REQUIRED FROM CDOT TO Ex(STING :égﬂfz %A;mgégf_ig‘r 1S BES™ OF THE LNDERSIGNED APPLICANTS KNOWLEDGE HAS BEEN DESIGNED AND WILL
/ REMOVE EXISTING DRIVEWAY & CATCH BASIN B o E EXISTING DR B BE INSTALLED, MAINTAINED, AND REPLACED, AS REQUIRED, BY CJRRENT AND
NEW PARKWAY TREE (US RETURN THE PARKWAY, CURB & EXISTING UTILITY & RETURN THE PARKW AT SUBSEGUEN" OWNERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH "HE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 32 o=
ELM) W/ 5-0O" x 10-O" GUTTER TO CDOT STANDARDS. P AMHOLE : d THE CHICAGO MUNICIPAL CODE, THE LANDSCATING STANDARDS OF THE CHICAGO
METAL GRATE IN EXISTING CURB & GUTTER TO CDOT ZONING ORDINANCE, AND THE GUIDE ~C “HE CHCAGO LANDSCASING ORD NANCE"
SIDEWALK STANDARDS, .
NOTE: ALL SLANTING TC CCCUR BlY: DECEMBER °5, 2023
W. BELMONT AVE. \ o.
e r— A‘ rl \ 2 e DATE: 09/12/2022
CWNER
TWO WAY TRAFFIC d N N\ DaTE DRAWN BY: MM
L N DS P E P L N CHECKED BY:  RAV
A ( :A A g 0 g 16' 32'
1 — e ey — THE UNDERSIGNED ARCHITECT, REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ACKNOWLEDGES SCALE: AS NOTED
3/32'=1-0 SCALE: 3/32" = 10" \\\\\\\\\""”“////,,// THAT THE LANDSCAPE PLANTING AND CONSTRUCTION DETAILLS SHOWN ON THE
& @@AE’ Ck %, ATTACHED LANDSCAPE PLAN(S) FOR THE PROPERTY AT 3202 N. RACINE AVE.
S 2%, HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 10, CHAPTER
SRS "o Z | 32 OF THE CHICAGO MUNICIPAL CODE, THE LANDSCAPING STANDARDS OF THE CHICAGO
=~ RONALD A. 1T Z | ZONING ORDINANCE, AND THE "GUIDE TO THE CHICAGO LANDSCAPING ORDINANCE'. LANDSCAPE PLAN,
S,y VAL £ S SCHEDULES AND
P ST
I S NOTES
///,/ <<\ """-i-i-n-!""“\/\§\\\\\ .
////// OF \\/ \\\\\\
e arA_ (312) 829-4788
ARCHITECT IL. LICENSE # 1-2030 EXP. DATE: 11/30/2020 PHONE




	A2 GRND FL PLAN FIRE PROT DETAILS 100975817
	A3 2ND FL PLAN LIGHT AND VENT SCHEDS 100975817
	A4 3RD TO 5TH FL PLAN STAIR 1 DETAILS 100975817
	A6 ROOF PLAN STAIR 1 DETAILS 100975817
	A8 EXT ELEV LINTEL SCHED 100975817
	L LANDSCAPE PLAN 100975817



